
 

West Buckinghamshire Area Planning Committee 
agenda 

Date: Wednesday 27 July 2022 

Time: 6.30 pm 

Venue: 
High Wycombe Council Chamber, Queen Victoria Road, High Wycombe, 
HP11 1BB 

Membership: 

A Alam, M Ayub, A Baughan, I Hussain, D Johncock, N Marshall (Chairman), C Oliver, S Raja, 
M Turner, P Turner (Vice-Chairman), S Wilson and K Wood 

Webcasting notice 

Please note: this meeting may be filmed for live or subsequent broadcast via the council's 
website. At the start of the meeting the chairman will confirm if all or part of the meeting is 
being filmed. 

You should be aware that the council is a data controller under the Data Protection Act. 
Data collected during this webcast will be retained in accordance with the council’s 
published policy. 

Therefore by entering the meeting room, you are consenting to being filmed and to the 
possible use of those images and sound recordings for webcasting and/or training purposes. 
If members of the public do not wish to have their image captured they should ask the 
committee clerk, who will advise where to sit. 

If you have any queries regarding this, please contact the Legal & Democratic Service 
Director at monitoringofficer@buckinghamshire.gov.uk. 

Public Speaking 

If you have any queries concerning public speaking at Planning Committee meetings, 
including registering your intention to speak, please speak to a member of the Planning 
team – planning.xxx@buckinghamshire.gov.uk 01xxx xxxxxx. Please refer to the Guide to 
Public Speaking at Planning Committee here. 

  

mailto:monitoringofficer@buckinghamshire.gov.uk
mailto:planning.xxx@buckinghamshire.gov.uk
https://buckinghamshire.moderngov.co.uk/ecCatDisplay.aspx?sch=doc&cat=13577


Agenda Item 
 

Page No 

1 Apologies for Absence  
   
2 Declarations of Interest  
 To receive any disclosure of disclosable pecuniary interests by 

Members relating to items on the agenda. If any Member is uncertain 
as to whether an interest should be disclosed, he or she is asked if 
possible to contact the Monitoring Officer prior to the meeting. 
 
Members are reminded that if they are declaring an interest they 
should state the nature of that interest whether or not they are 
required to withdraw from the meeting. 
 

 

3 Minutes of the Last Meetings 3 - 8 
 To note the minutes of the meetings held on 18 May 2022 and 8 June 

2022. 
 

 

Planning Applications 
 
4 22/05481/FUL - Hedgerows, Studridge Lane, Speen, Buckinghamshire, 

HP27 0SA 
9 - 20 

   
5 22/05761/FUL - 37-38 High Street, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, 

HP11 2AG 
21 - 28 

   
6 WITHDRAWN. 22/06088/FUL - Garage Site, Deanfield Close, Marlow, 

Buckinghamshire 
29 - 38 

   
7 Date and Time of Next Meeting  
 Wednesday 23 August 2022 at 6.30pm. 

 
 

8 Availability of Members Attending Site Visits (if required)  
 To confirm members’ availability to undertake site visits on 23 August 2022 

if required. 

 

 

 
If you would like to attend a meeting, but need extra help to do so, for example because of 
a disability, please contact us as early as possible, so that we can try to put the right support 
in place. 

For further information please contact: Liz Hornby on 01494 421261, email 
democracy@buckinghamshire.gov.uk. 



 

 

West Buckinghamshire Area Planning Committee 
minutes 

Minutes of the meeting of the West Buckinghamshire Area Planning Committee held on 
Wednesday 18 May 2022 in The Oculus, Buckinghamshire Council, Gatehouse Road, 
Aylesbury HP19 8FF. 

Members present 

A Alam, M Ayub, D Dhillon, I Hussain, D Johncock, N Marshall, C Oliver, S Raja, M Turner, 
P Turner, S Wilson and K Wood 

Agenda Item 

1 Apologies 
  

A Baughan 
 

2 Election of Chairman 
 It was proposed by Councillor S Raja and seconded by Councillor P Turner 

 
Resolved: that Councillor N Marshall be elected as Chairman of the 
Committee for the ensuing year.  

 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 

Page 3

Agenda Item 3



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 4



 

 

West Buckinghamshire Area Planning Committee minutes 

Minutes of the meeting of the West Buckinghamshire Area Planning Committee held on 
Wednesday 8 June 2022 in High Wycombe Council Chamber, Queen Victoria Road, High 
Wycombe, HP11 1BB, commencing at 6.30 pm and concluding at 10.03 pm. 

Members present 

M Ayub, A Baughan, I Hussain, D Johncock, N Marshall, C Oliver, S Raja, M Turner and 
P Turner 

Others in attendance 

K Asif, D Cleary, L Hornby, J Ion, R Martin, H Smith and R Steele 

Apologies 

A Alam, S Wilson and K Wood 

Agenda Item 

1 Appointment of Vice-Chairman 
  

Members noted the appointment of Councillor Paul Turner as the Vice-Chairman of 
the West Buckinghamshire Area Planning Committee for the Municipal Year 
2022/2023. 
 

2 Declarations of Interest 
  

Councillor D Johncock: Application number 22/05527/FUL. Declared an interest due 
to being Ward Member but that he had not expressed an opinion on the application. 
He also declared that he had an open mind, would listen to the debate and make a 
decision at the conclusion of that debate.  
 

3 Minutes of the Last Meeting 
 The Minutes of the meeting held on 26 April 2022 were agreed as an accurate 

record.  
 

4 21/07006/REM - Slate Meadow, Stratford Drive, Wooburn Green, 
Buckinghamshire 

 Reserved matters application for approval of access, appearance, landscaping, 
layout, scale and associated works including proposed Village Green scheme 
pursuant to outline planning permission 18/05597/OUT. 

Page 5

Appendix 



 

 

 
After a very full debate, Members voted unanimously in favour of the motion to 
defer the application for further consultations with Natural England and for the 
applicant to address concerns raised during the debate.  
 
Speaking as Ward Councillor: Cllr P Drayton, Cllr S Kayani and Cllr S Wilson 
Speaking on behalf of the Wooburn & Bourne End Parish Council: Cllr J Mortimer 
Speaking on behalf of the applicant: Mr J Black 
 
It was proposed by Councillor D Johncock and seconded by Councillor M Turner. 
 
 Resolved: that the application be deferred pending further consultations.  
 

5 20/07802/FUL - Site of Former Park and Ride Facility, Crest Road, High Wycombe, 
Buckinghamshire 

 Erection of a retail unit for use as supermarket (Class E) and erection of restaurant / 
takeaway unit with drive-thru (sui generis) with associated access, car parking and 
hard / soft landscaping. 
 
Members voted in favour of the motion to approve the application, subject to an 
amendment to Condition 10 regarding the tree maintenance plan, in order to link it 
to policy, so that the trees are maintained for at least 5 years and until 20% tree 
cover is achieved. 
 
Speaking on behalf of the applicant: Mr A Williams 
 
It was proposed by Councillor N Marshall and seconded by Councillor D Johncock 
 
 Resolved: that the application be approved subject to amendment to 

Condition 10.  
 
Following the conclusion of this item, Councillor I Hussain left the Chamber and took 
no further part in the meeting.  
 

6 21/06803/FUL - Griffin House Preparatory School, Station Road, Little Kimble, 
Buckinghamshire. HP17 0XP 

 Construction of two storey extension with link to Griffin House School including 
demolition of existing building.  
 
Members voted unanimously in favour of the motion to approve the application.  
 
A statement from the Ward Councillor, Councillor C Harriss was read out by the 
Democratic Services Officer.   
Speaking in objection: Mr D MacKinnon 
Speaking on behalf of the applicant: Ms J Simm 
 
It was proposed by Councillor N Marshall and seconded by Councillor M Turner.  
 
 Resolved: that the application be approved.  

Page 6



 

 

 
7 21/08547/VCDN - Silver Birches, Hawks Hill, Bourne End, Buckinghamshire, SL8 

5JQ 
 Variation of condition 2 (plan numbers) attached to planning permission 

21/06577/FUL (Demolition of existing dwelling and erection of replacement dwelling 
with parking and amenity space) to allow for alterations to approved design.  
 
Members noted the error on front page of the report and noted that the 
recommendation should read “Application Permitted”. Members then voted in 
favour of the motion to approve the application. 
 
It was proposed by Councillor N Marshall and seconded by Councillor S Raja. 
 
 Resolved: that the application be approved.  
 

8 22/05527/FUL - Car Park, Old Kiln Road, Flackwell Heath, Buckinghamshire 
 Redevelopment of existing car park comprising construction of 2 x pairs of 3-bed 

semi-detached houses and apartment block comprising 4 x 2-bed flats, landscaping 
and parking. 
 
A motion was proposed and seconded to approve the application in accordance with 
the officer’s recommendation. However, this motion was defeated when Members 
voted.    
 
Following advice from Planning Officers, the proposed and seconded motion was put 
again to Members to vote. Members then voted in favour of the motion to approve 
the application in accordance with the officer’s recommendation.   
 
Speaking as Ward Councillor: Cllr D Johncock 
Speaking on behalf of Chepping Wycombe Parish Council: Cllr A Barron 
Speaking in objection: Mr S Carter 
Speaking on behalf of the applicant: Mr P Higginbottom  
 
It was proposed by Councillor N Marshall and seconded by Councillor S Raja. 
 
 Resolved: that the application be approved.   
 

9 Date and Time of Next Meeting 
 Wednesday 21 June 2022 at 6.30pm. 

 
10 Availability of Members Attending Site Visits (if required) 
  

Resolved: that in the event it was necessary to arrange site visits on Tuesday 
20 June 2022 in respect of the agenda for the meeting to be held on 
Wednesday 21 June 2022, the following Members be invited to attend: 
 
Councillors: A Baughan, D Johncock, C Oliver and P Turner. 

  
 

Page 7



 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Page 8



Buckinghamshire Council 
www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk  

 

 
 

Report to West Area Planning Committee 

Application Number: 22/05481/FUL 

Proposal: Householder application for construction of two storey 
rear extension, first floor front extension, roof extension 
and replacement, and raising of the eaves to create first 
floor living accommodation incorporating 5 dormer 
windows, fenestration changes and rendering of dwelling. 

Site Location: Hedgerows 
Studridge Lane 
Speen 
Buckinghamshire 
HP27 0SA 
 

Applicant: Ms K Rieger 

Case Officer: Peter Nixon 

Ward(s) affected: Ridgeway West 

Parish-Town Council: Lacey Green Parish Council 

Date valid application received: 22nd February 2022 

Statutory determination date: 19th April 2022 

Recommendation  

1.0 Summary & Recommendation/ Reason for Planning Committee Consideration 

1.1 The application is for a series of extensions to a bungalow resulting in a remodelled 
two storey dwelling in the village of Speen. 

1.2 Concerns from the Parish council over the scale of the development not being 
appropriate for the Green Belt have resulted in a request for the application to be 
called-in to committee.  

1.3 Cllr Robert Carington called in the application following these concerns and objections 
from neighbours. 

1.4 The application is considered to accord with adopted planning policy and is 
recommended for approval. 

2.0 Description of Proposed Development 

2.1 Permission is sought for the enlargement of a detached bungalow, which would 
involve a volume increase to the roof including a new gable end to the front replacing 
a smaller hip-roofed element.  Five wall head dormers are proposed for the roof (2 to 

Page 9

Agenda Item 4

http://www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk/


the front and 3 to the rear) to allow for the use of the roof as habitable space for four 
bedrooms. 

2.2 To the rear the main roof would be enlarged to replace previous single storey 
extensions and a conservatory, with the main roof becoming a pyramid form over the 
full building plate rationalising the highly articulated roof that is currently in place. 

2.3 The resulting property would be considered a two story residential dwelling rather 
than a bungalow, with flank elevations being two storeys. 

2.4 On elevation the building would be rendered in white, and alterations to the existing 
windows would occur, with new flank windows on the first floor, and bay windows to 
the front being replaced with flush windows and French doors. Patio doors are also 
introduced to the rear. 

2.5 The property is within the Green Belt, The Chilterns AONB, with the south flank 
elevation visible from the Speen Conservation Area. 

2.6 The application is accompanied by: 

a) Proposed and existing elevations 
b) Proposed floor plans 
c) Ecology and trees checklist 
d) CIL form 

2.7 The application follows a previously withdrawn scheme, 21/07898/FUL, which 
involved the removal of the chimney and a higher ridge height. Following design 
concerns raised with the agent, plans were revised which were considered to depart 
enough from the original submission to warrant a new planning application.  

3.0 Relevant Planning History 
 
Reference Development Decision  Decision Date 

 
93/06982/FUL 

 
Single story front and side 
extensions 

PER  21 February 1994 

 98/06125/FUL Construction of conservatory to 
rear 

PER  6 July 1998 

     

 21/07898/FUL 
 

 
 

Householder application for 
construction of single storey 
rear extension, conversion of 
existing integral garage to 
habitable accommodation, 
insertion of 2 x dormer windows 
to front and 2 x dormer 
windows to rear (4 in total), 3 x 
rooflights to side elevations and 
external alterations 

WDN  28 March 2022 

 
4.0 Policy Considerations and Evaluation 

Principle and Location of Development 
DM30 (Chilterns Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty), DM43 (The Replacement or Extension 
of Dwellings in the Green Belt) 

Page 10



4.1 The property is within a washed over village in the Green Belt, and within the Chilterns 
AONB. 

4.2 Extensions to dwellings within the Green Belt are addressed in Policy DM43 of the Local 
Plan.
[...]
 a new dwelling 
• The ridge height is too high 
• Loss of a bungalow 
• Poor design that does not reflect the current dwelling 
• Proximity of development to the boundary 
• Not a subservient design 
 

  

Page 18



APPENDIX B:  Site Location Plan 

 
 

 

  

Page 19



APPENDIX B:  Site Location Plan 
 

Page 20



Buckinghamshire Council 
www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk  

 

 
 

Report to West Area Planning Committee 

Application Number: 22/05761/FUL 

Proposal: Installation of replacement door at rear and replacement 
windows to first floor front elevation and associated 
access changes. 

Site Location: 37 - 38 High Street 
High Wycombe 
Buckinghamshire 
HP11 2AG 
 

Applicant: Buckinghamshire Council 

Case Officer: Jackie Sabatini 

Ward(s) affected: Abbey 

Parish-Town Council: High Wycombe Town Unparished 

Date valid application received: 30th May 2022 

Statutory determination date: 25th July 2022 

Recommendation Application Permitted 

1.0 Summary & Recommendation/ Reason for Planning Committee Consideration 

1.1. This proposal seeks planning permission for the installation of a replacement door 
and replacement windows to first floor front elevation and access changes.  

1.2. The property is a commercial building located within a shopping area in the Town 
Centre Boundary in the High Wycombe Town Centre Conservation Area.  

1.3. The property is situated within a sustainable location and will have no adverse effect 
upon highway safety. 

1.4. The development is considered to be in accordance with the relevant Development 
Plan policies for the area and is therefore recommended for approval. 

1.5. The application is accompanied by: 

a) Plans 
b) Design and Access Statement 
c) Ecology Wildlife Checklist 
d) Heritage Statement 

 

 

Page 21

Agenda Item 5

http://www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk/


2.0 Description of Proposed Development 

2.1 In accordance with paragraph 38 of the NPPF Buckinghamshire Council (BC) approach 
decision-taking in a positive and creative way taking a proactive approach to 
development proposals focused on solutions and work proactively with applicants to 
secure developments.  BC work with the applicants/agents in a positive and proactive 
manner by offering a pre-application advice service, and as appropriate updating 
applications/agents of any issues that may arise in the processing of their application. 
In this instance the application was acceptable as submitted and no further 
assistance was required. 

3.0 Relevant Planning History 

3.1 Relevant Planning History 

 Reference Development Decision  Decision Date 
  

08/05697/ADV 
 

 
 

Display of 1 internally 
illuminated fascia sign and 1 
double sided projecting 
hanging sign 

PER  9 May 2008 

 
12/07702/ADV 

 
 

 

Display of 1 x internally 
illuminated fascia sign and 1 
x externally illuminated 
hanging sign 

PER  18 January 2013 

  
4.0  Policy Considerations and Evaluation 

Principle and Location of Development 
Wycombe District Local Plan (August 2019): CP1 (Sustainable Development), CP3 
(Settlement Strategy), DM33 (Managing Carbon Emissions, Transport and Energy 
Generation) DM34 (Delivering Green Infrastructure and Biodiversity in Development)  
DSA: DM1 (Presumption in favour of sustainable development), DM6 (Mixed-use 
development) 

4.1 The installation of a replacement door and replacement windows to first floor front 
elevation and associated changes is acceptable in principle, subject to compliance 
with the Local Plan and other material considerations being taken into account.  

Transport matters and parking 
Wycombe District Local Plan (August 2019): CP7 (Delivering the infrastructure to support 
growth), DM33 (Managing Carbon Emissions, Transport and Energy Generation) 
DSA:  DM2 (Transport requirements of development sites)  

4.2 The pedestrian access to the first floor will be taken from a service road at the rear of 
the site, which is privately maintained. The proposed development has been 
[...]
ller shutter enclosing the goods loading area. 
 
The replacement rear doors and installation of a platform would not impact on the setting of the 
Listed buildings and enhance and preserve the character of the Conservation Area. Heritage Policy 
Assessment Wycombe District Local Plan 2019Policy DM31 - The proposal does conserve and, 
where possible, enhances the Historic Environment. Great weight will be given to the conservation 
of a designated asset's significance, its setting, and other character features or positive elements 
of special interest.  
 
The Planning (Listed Building and Conservation Areas) Act 1990The proposals would preserve the 
architectural and historic interest of the listed buildings and therefore complies with sections 66 of 
the Act. The proposals would preserve the character and appearance of the conservation area and 
therefore complies with section 72 of the Act. NPPF The proposal would cause no harm to the 
significance of the heritage asset and satisfy the planning guidance in paras 193-197 of the NPPF, 
whereby the conservation of the heritage asset is the foremost consideration in determining 
applications and informing planning decisions.  
  
Highways Authority 
Comments: This application proposes a replacement door at rear and replacement windows to 
first floor front elevation. 
 
I note the pedestrian access to the first floor will be taken from a service road at the rear of the 
site, which is privately maintained. The proposed development has been considered by the 
Highway Authority who has undertaken an assessment in terms of the expected impact on the 
highway network. The Highway Authority is satisfied that the application would not have a 
material impact on the safety and operation of the adjoining public highway. 
 

Page 26



Mindful of the above, the Highway Authority raises no objections and in this instance no 
conditions to include on any planning consent that you may grant. 
 
Representations 

None received 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 27



APPENDIX B:  Site Location Plan 

 

 

Page 28



Buckinghamshire Council 
www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk  

 

 
 

Report to West Area Planning Committee 

Application Number: 22/06088/FUL 

Proposal: Erection of 1 x 4 bed dwellinghouse, detached double 
garage and ancillary works following demolition of 
garaging 

Site Location: Garage Site 
Deanfield Close 
Marlow 
Buckinghamshire 
 

Applicant: Red Kite Community Housing 

Case Officer: Heather Smith 

Ward(s) affected: Marlow 

Parish-Town Council: Marlow Town Council 

Date valid application received: 3rd May 2022 

Statutory determination date: 28th June 2022 

Recommendation Application Permitted 

1.0 Summary & Recommendation/ Reason for Planning Committee Consideration 

1.1 Full planning permission is sought for the erection of 1 x 4 bed dwellinghouse, 
detached double garage and ancillary works following demolition of garaging at the 
existing garage site, Deanfield Close, Marlow. 

1.2 This proposal will have no adverse effect upon the character of the surrounding area, 
the amenities of existing or future residents, highway safety, flooding, or the 
environment.  

1.3 This application has been referred to the Planning Committee at the request of Marlow 
Town Council, due to the loss of parking. 

1.4 Recommendation – approval. 

2.0 Description of Proposed Development 

2.1 The application site comprises an existing garage court of garages, the top end of Deanfield 
Close. 

2.2 Following the recent closure of the garages, the applicant now seeks full planning 
permission for their demolition and the erection of a two storey detached dwelling 
with a detached garage structure in their place. 

Page 29

Agenda Item 6

http://www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk/


2.3 The submitted plans show that the proposed dwelling would be sited in the eastern 
section of the site, and would be sited on a similar building line as No 32 Deanfield Close.
[...]
ing documents: 

o  Ecological Impact Assessment - Enzygo Environmental Consultants, 29/03/2022 

The assessment of the impacts on protected species and habitats are considered to be appropriate. 

The planning approval is subject to the following conditions:  

The development shall be implemented in accordance with mitigation, enhancements and 
monitoring presented in Sections 4 and 5 of the above document.  Any variation to the agreed plan 
shall be agreed in writing with the local planning authority before such change is made. The 
condition will be considered discharged following a written statement from the ecologist acting for 
the developer testifying to the plan having been implemented correctly. 

In addition to the points outlined in the Ecological Impact Assessment the new hedges should be a 
mix of native species and at least two integrated bird boxes should be installed in the new dwelling 
positioned with a northerly orientation. 

Representations 

One letter of representation has been received from a neighbouring resident. The letter states that 
the proposed development would improve the character of the area, but concern is raised that the 
people living at the end of the road may have nowhere to park.  

Page 37



APPENDIX B:  Site Location Plan 

 

Page 38


	Agenda
	3 Minutes of the Last Meetings
	Minutes
	Minutes Public Pack, 08/06/2022 West Buckinghamshire Area Planning Committee
	Minutes


	4 22/05481/FUL - Hedgerows, Studridge Lane, Speen, Buckinghamshire, HP27 0SA
	1.0 Summary & Recommendation/ Reason for Planning Committee Consideration
	2.0 Description of Proposed Development
	3.0 Relevant Planning History
	4.0 Policy Considerations and Evaluation
	5.0 Weighing and balancing of issues / Overall Assessment
	6.0 Working with the applicant / agent
	7.0 Recommendation

	5 22/05761/FUL - 37-38 High Street, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP11 2AG
	1.0 Summary & Recommendation/ Reason for Planning Committee Consideration
	2.0 Description of Proposed Development
	3.0 Relevant Planning History
	4.0  Policy Considerations and Evaluation
	5.0 Weighing and balancing of issues / Overall Assessment
	6.0 Recommendation - Application Permitted

	6 WITHDRAWN. 22/06088/FUL - Garage Site, Deanfield Close, Marlow, Buckinghamshire
	1.0 Summary & Recommendation/ Reason for Planning Committee Consideration
	2.0 Description of Proposed Development
	3.0 Relevant Planning History
	4.0 Weighing and balancing of issues / Overall Assessment
	5.0 Working with the applicant / agent
	6.0 Recommendation




Minutes of the meeting


 

 

West Buckinghamshire Area Planning Committee 
minutes 

Minutes of the meeting of the West Buckinghamshire Area Planning Committee held on 
Wednesday 27 July 2022 in High Wycombe Council Chamber, Queen Victoria Road, High 
Wycombe, HP11 1BB, commencing at 6.30 pm and concluding at 7.18 pm. 

Members present 

A Alam, M Ayub, D Johncock, N Marshall, C Oliver, S Raja, M Turner and K Wood 

Others in attendance 

K Asif, T Coppock, L Hornby, P Nixon, C Power and J Sabatini 

Apologies 

A Baughan, P Turner and S Wilson 

Agenda Item 

1 Declarations of Interest 
 There were none.  

 
2 Minutes of the Last Meetings 
 The Minutes of the meetings held on 18 May 2022 and 8 June 2022 were agreed as 

an accurate record.  
 

3 22/05481/FUL - Hedgerows, Studridge Lane, Speen, Buckinghamshire, HP27 0SA 
 Householder application for construction of two storey rear extension, first floor 

front extension, roof extension and replacement and raising of the eaves to create 
first floor living accommodation incorporating 5 dormer windows, fenestration 
changes and rendering of dwelling. 
 
Members voted in favour of the motion to approve the application subject to 
amending the Conditions so that all materials to be used be submitted to the 
Authority for approval.  
 
Speaking on behalf of the PC: Cllr Roger Craft on behalf of Lacey Green Parish 
Council 
Speaking in objection: Mr David Vale 



 

 

 
It was proposed by Councillor N Marshall and seconded by Councillor S Raja. 
 
 Resolved: that the application be approved subject to the amendment of 

Conditions so that all materials to be used be submitted to the Authority 
for approval. 

 
4 22/05761/FUL - 37-38 High Street, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP11 2AG 
 Installation of replacement door at rear and replacement windows to first floor front 

elevation and associated access changes. 
 
Members voted in favour of the motion to approve the application. However, the 
committee expressed disappointment that works had commenced on site prior to it 
being determined considering the application was a Buckinghamshire Council 
application.  
 
It was proposed by Councillor N Marshall and seconded by Councillor C Oliver 
 
 Resolved: that the application be approved.  
 

5 DEFERRED PRIOR TO THE MEETING. 22/06088/FUL - Garage Site, Deanfield Close, 
Marlow, Buckinghamshire 

  
This application was deferred from the agenda prior to the meeting.  
 

6 Date and Time of Next Meeting 
  

Wednesday 24 August 2022 at 6.30pm. 
 

7 Availability of Members Attending Site Visits (if required) 
    

Resolved: that in the event it was necessary to arrange site visits on Tuesday 23 
August 2022 in respect of the agenda for the meeting to be held on Wednesday 
24 August 2022, the following Members be invited to attend: 

 
 Councillors: D Johncock, C Oliver, M Turner and K Wood 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 


